Timothy L Johnson Academy
2019 Annual Performance Report

Timothy L Johnson Acaderﬁ;; Fotve 9350

Indicator

Student Enroliment

Number of Certified Teachers

Teacher Salary Range - Minimum
Teacher Salary Range - Maximum
Number of Students in Special Education
Percent of Students in Special Education

Number of Students in Gifted and Talented
Education

Percent of Students in Gifted and Talented
Education

Number of Students Receiving Free or
Reduced Lunches

Percent of Students Receiving Free or
Reduced Price Lunches

Number of Linnited Enygiisii Proficiency
Students

Percent of Limited English Proficiency
Students

Percent of Students in Foster Care
Intra District Mobilty

Inter District Mobility

Number of Incidents of Restraint

Number of Incidents of Restriant Involving
a School Resource Officer
Number of Incidents of Seclusion

Number of Incidents of Seclusion Involving
a School Resource Officer

'15-'16

289
13
$24,300
$42,000
30

10.4

0.0

265

11
3.8

N/A

22.9

'16-'17

316
15
$32,000
$48,672
34

10.8

0.0
316
100.0
57
18.0

N/A

11.6

N/A

0
N/A

'17-'18

312

16
$33,500
$48,672
22

7.0

1

6.3
309
99.0

97

11.1

Corporation Goals for Expenditure Categories in Indiana Code 20-42.5-3-5

*** Suppressed

'18-'19

316
15
$36,771
$51,135
19

6.0

0.0
316
100.0
147
46.5

1.58

4.4

State

Total

1,141,247
59,981
$35,024.11
$66,009.75
177,462
16.2

140,126
13.3
540,272
48.8
65,996
5.9

1.97

9,766

1,125

8,017
296
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Timothy L Johnson Academy
2019 Annual Performance Report

'Timothy L Johnson Academy,; Fort yne

State
Indicator '15-'16 '16-'17 '17-'18 '18-'19 Total
A-F Accountability Grade D D D D
Student Enrollment 289 316 312 316 1,141,247
Number of Certified Teachers 13 15 16 15 59,981
Percentage of Students Passing IREAD 37:5 60.0 68.8 57.4 86.6
* Grade 3 Feicent rassig 1570r i/ 1LCARN 6.2 17.3 16.4 257 58.7
Math Standard
* Grade 3 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN 122 28.5 42.6 17.0 46.3
Language Arts Standard
* Grade 4 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN 36.1 21.0 31.0 77 54.0
Math Standard
* Grade 4 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN 50.0 42.1 48.3 10.3 45.8
Language Arts Standard
* Grade 4 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN 33.3 21.0 20.7 5.1 46.3
Science Standard
* Grade © Doroint Dassing ISTOR FILEARD 27.2 37.2 38.1 18.9 47.8
Math Standard
* Grade 5 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN 27.2 32.5 23.8 135 47.5
Language Arts Standard
* Grade 5 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN 18.1 9.3 9.5 10.8 46.0
Social Science Standard
* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN 27.7 26.9 18.9 46.4
Math Standard
* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN 38.8 48.0 40.5 47.8
Language Arts Standard
* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN 5.5 40.0 16.2 48.6
Science Standard
* Grade 7 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN N/A
Social Science Standard
Pupil Enroliment to Certified Employee 22.2 19.7 18.3 18.5 13.6
Ratio
Attendance Rate 92.5 92.7 92.9 99.3 95.1
Number of Students with More Than 10 35 101 111 2 76,150
Unexcused Days Absent
Number of Students absent greater than 61 70 64 1 80423
10% of School Year
Number of Students Suspended 95 52 56 100,597
Number of Students Expelled 1 3 1 2,682
Number of Students Expelled or Suspended 1 1 6,269

involving Drugs, Weapons, or Alcohol

* In 2014-15 Indiana transitioned to new, more rigorous college-and-career ready standards and a new statewide
assessment to measure these standards. Therefore, results are not comparable to previous data.

**% Suppressed
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Timothy L Johnson Academy
2019 Annual Performance Report

State
Indicator i '15-'16 '16-"17 '17-'18 '18-'19 Total
Number of Out of School Suspensions 94 52 56 67,434
Number of In School Suspensions 5 1 52,066

* In 2014-15 Indiana transitioned to new, more rigorous college-and-career ready standards and a new statewide
assessment to measure these standards  Therefare reculte are not comnarable to previous data.

*** Suppressed
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Timothy L. Johnson Academy Middle
2019 Annual Performance Report

Tirﬁothy L. Johnson Acadmy Middle, Fort Wayne 9195

State
Indicator '15-'16 '16-'17 '17-'18 '18-'19 Total
Student Enroliment 54 1,141,247
Number of Certified Teachers 4 59,981
Teacher Salary Range - Minimum $42,000 $35,024.11
Teacher Salary Range - Maximum $46,500 $66,009.75
Number of Students in Special Education 9 177,462
Percent of Students in Special Education 16.7 16.2
Percent of Students in Gifted and Talented 0.0 13.3
Education
Number of Students Receiving Free or 54 540,272
Reduced Lunches
Percent of Students Receiving Free or 100.0 48.8
Reduced Price Lunches
Number of Limited Englich Proficiency 19 65,996
Students
Percent of Limited cnyiish Froficiency 35.2 5.9
Students
Percent of Students in Foster Care 1.85 1.97
Intra District Mobilty 0 0
Inter District Mobility 12.7 0
Numbei of Indiaents of Restiaint 0 9,766
Numberat Incidontes ol Bosiriant: Tnuahding 0 1,125
a School Resource Officer
Number of Incidents of Seclusion 0 8,017
Nuimiber of Tndidents uf Sedusion I;'.voiving 0 296

a School Resource Officer

Corporation Goals for Expenditure Categories in Indiana Code 20-42.5-3-5

*** Suppressed
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Indicator

Student Enroliment

Number of Certified Teachers

* Grade 6 Perceit Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN
Math Standard

* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN
Language Arts Standard

* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN
Science Standard

* Grade 7 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN
Math Standard

* Grade 7 Percent Passing ISTEP+/ ILEARN
Language Arts Standard

Pupil Enroliment to Certified Employee
Ratio
Number of Students Suspended

Number of Students Expelled

Number of Students Expelled or Suspended
involving Drugs, Weapons, or Alcohol

Number of Out of Scheool Suspensions

Number of In School Suspensions

'15-'16

'16-'17

'17-'18

'18-'19
54

15.0

25.0

15.0

10.7

13.5

13

13

State

Total
1,141,247
59,981
46.4

47.8

48.6

42.0

49.7

13.6

100,597
2,682
6,269

67,434
52,066

* In 2014-15 Indiana transitioned to new, more rigorous college-and-career ready standards and a new statewide

assessment to measura theca ctandarde Tharafara rocnlts are not comparable to previous data.

¥** Suppressed
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